
Northern Territory of Australia 

Financial Management Act 

Direction 
Transfer of Excess Appropriations 

I, Michael Patrick Francis Gunner, Chief Minister acting for the Treasurer, 

under section 20(1) of the Financial Management Act, direct that each amount 

specified in the Schedule, Part A, which is an excess appropriation available 

to the Purpose of the Agency specified opposite in the Schedule, Part A, be 

transferred to the Purposes of the Agencies specified in the Schedule, Part B, 

according to the amounts specified opposite in the Schedule, Part B. 

Dated 

Chief Minister 

acting for 

Treasurer 



Schedule 

Part A 

Purpose from which appropriation is transferred 

NORTHERN TERRITORY POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY 
SERVICES 

Capital 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Output 

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY AND RESOURCES 

Output 

DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE 

Output 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Output 

CENTRAL HOLDING AUTHORITY 

Employee Entitlements 

Excess appropriation 

$000 

2 755 

730 

1 168 

2 450 

1 520 

6 000 

14 623 



Part B 

Purpose to which appropriation is transferred 

NORTHERN TERRITORY POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY 
SERVICES 

Output 

DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE, PLANNING AND 
LOGISTICS 
Capital 

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY AND RESOURCES 

Capital 

CENTRAL HOLDING AUTHORITY 

Interest, Taxes and Administration 

Treasurer's Advance 

Excess to be transferred 

$000 

2 755 

4 700 

146 

6 000 

1 022 

14 623 


