Northern Territory of Australia Financial Management Act

Direction Transfer of Excess Appropriations

I, Michael Patrick Francis Gunner, Chief Minister acting for the Treasurer, under section 20(1) of the *Financial Management Act*, direct that each amount specified in the Schedule, Part A, which is an excess appropriation available to the Purpose of the Agency specified opposite in the Schedule, Part A, be transferred to the Purposes of the Agencies specified in the Schedule, Part B, according to the amounts specified opposite in the Schedule, Part B.

Dated

Chief Minister acting for

Treasurer

Schedule

Part A

Purpose from which appropriation is transferred	Excess appropriation \$000
Capital	2 755
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	
Output	730
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY AND RESOURCES	
Output	1 168
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE	
Output	2 450
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
Output	1 520
CENTRAL HOLDING AUTHORITY	
Employee Entitlements	6 000
	14 623

Part B

Purpose to which appropriation is transferred	Excess to be transferred \$000
Output	2 755
DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE, PLANNING AND LOGISTICS Capital	4 700
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY AND RESOURCES Capital	146
CENTRAL HOLDING AUTHORITY	
Interest, Taxes and Administration	6 000
reasurer's Advance	1 022
	14 623